

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 15-0293, Version: 1

Subject: Youth Violence Prevention Enhancement Project (YVPEP) Grant

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Accept And Appropriate A Youth Violence Prevention Enhancement Project (YVPEP) Grant For \$281,880 From October 2015 To September 2016 And A Community Based Violence Prevention (CBVP) Grant For \$70,000 From October 2015 To December 2016, Both From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Office Of Juvenile Justice And Delinquency Prevention (OJJDP); 2) Allocate Funds In The Amount Of \$226,880 To Augment Existing Violence Prevention Services And Staff Positions In The Human Services Department; And 3) Enter Into Professional Service Agreements With Prevention Institute For \$75,000 To Provide Violence Prevention Planning Support, And With Safe Passages For \$50,000 To Provide Tools And Training For The Oakland Police Department Response To Incidents Involving Young Children Exposed To Violence; And Waiving The Request For Proposal/Qualifications Process For The Professional Service Agreements